®
Data Device Corporation
105 Wilbur Place
Bohemia, New York 11716
631-567-5600 Fax: 631-567-7358
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
Technical Support:

RP-21200
D-02/04-0
ORDERING INFORMATION
RP-212XXXX-XX0
Process Requirements:
0 = Standard DDC Processing, no Burn-In (See table below)
2 = Standard DDC Processing, with Burn-In (See table below)
7 = Standard DDC Processing, with Burn-In, Solder Dip
9 = Standard DDC Processing with Solder Dip, no Burn-In (See table below)
Temperature Grade/Data Requirements:
1 = -55°C to +100°C
2 = -40°C to +85°C
3 = 0°C to +70°C
4 = -55°C to +100°C with Variables Test Data
5 = -40°C to +85°C with Variables Test Data
8 = 0°C to +70°C with Variables Test Data
Options:
0 = Standard Product
1 = Analog Current Monitor
2 = Battle Short without Monitor
3 = Battle Short with Monitor
Package:
D = Through Hole
F = Flat Package
G = Gull Lead (contact factory for availability)
Current Ranges:
03* = 1 to 3 Amp Programmable range
09 = 3 to 9 Amp Programmable range
25 = 8.3 to 25 Amp Programmable range
*RP-21203XX-XX0 is not available with Battle Short.
ADDITIONAL ORDERING INFORMATION
SKT-XXXXX
Evaluation Board:
90110 = Evaluation Board without SSPC Supplied
90110-1 = Evaluation Board with RP-21225D1-300 Supplied
90110-2 = Evaluation Board with RP-21209D1-300 Supplied
90110-3 = Evaluation Board with RP-21203D1-300 Supplied
—DDC ATPELECTRICAL TEST
Class 3IPC-A-610INSPECTION / WORKMANSHIP
CONDITION(S)METHOD(S)TEST
STANDARD DDC PROCESSING
FOR DISCRETE MODULES/PC BOARD ASSEMBLIES
17
Data Device Corporation
RP-21200
D-02/04-0
NOTES:
18
Data Device Corporation
RP-21200
D-02/04-0
NOTES:
19
Data Device Corporation
RP-21200
D-02/04-0
NOTES:
20D-02/04-0 PRINTED IN THE U.S.A.
DATA DEVICE CORPORATION
REGISTERED TO ISO 9001:2000
FILE NO. A5976
R
E
G ISTERED FIR
M
®